## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-2-2

## **RESOLUTION NAMING THE RECREATION BUILDING AT FENTON LANE PARK**

**WHEREAS,** the Chesterfield Township Committee desires to name the recreation building at Fenton Lane Park as Fenton Lane Community & Recreation Building; and

WHEREAS, the name will signify the building is a social gathering place for all members of the community and offers more than the exercise and sports related activities commonly associated with the word "recreation"; and

**WHEREAS**, the future activities hosted by the facility will be influenced by members of the community; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the recreation building at Fenton Lane Park shall be named Fenton Lane Community & Recreation Building.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on February 14, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~